

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0335, Version: 1

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Oloth Insyxiengmay, who resides in council district eight, to the King County public defense advisory board, representing areas or issues that may affect public defense clients, including mental health, substance abuse, military veterans, poverty, juvenile justice and immigration issues.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Oloth Insyxiengmay, who resides in council district eight, to the King County public defense advisory board, representing areas or issues that may affect public defense clients, including mental health, substance abuse, military veterans, poverty, juvenile justice and immigration issues, for a three-year term to expire on